
RFP NO. SMH0114 SPECIALTY CHEMICAL WATER TREATMENT SERVICE, SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT AGREEMENT 
EVALUATION MATRIX 

 
 
EVALUATION FACTORS 

 
Max. 

Points 

 
Nalco 

Naperville, IL 
 

 
GE Betz Inc. 
Trevose, PA 

 
Buckman Laboratories Inc. 

Memphis, TN 

 
GC3 

Houston, TX 

 
Fort Bend 

Strafford, TX 

 
Technical Solution – 
Methodology submitted that will 
be used in application of the 
chemistry to the various units, 
responsiveness to terms and 
Conditions, completeness and 
thoroughness of the technical 
data and documentation 

 
30 

 
29 

 
24 

 
26 

 
26 

 
21 

 
Total Evaluated Cost 

 
30 

 
28 

 
30 

 
17 
 

 
19 

 
15 

 
Technical Support – List of 
names, addresses and phone 
numbers of people who may be 
contacted by City if needed to 
service the various locations 

 
20 

 
20 

 
17 

 
18 

 
16 

 
17 

 
Experience – List a minimum of 
ten projects of similar 
applications, also list number of 
years in business and length of 
time treating projects of similar 
size and scope 

 
20 

 
19 

 
19 

 
19 

 
18 

 
18 

 
TOTAL 
 
 

 
100 

 
96 
 

 
90 

 
80 

 
79 

 
71 
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